



\$~50 & 51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3927/2025 & CRL.M.As. 17163-17164/2025**

VISHAL SHARMA

.....Petitioner

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

+ **CRL.M.C. 4562/2025 & CRL.M.As. 19854-19855/2025**

VISHAL SHARMA

.....Petitioner

versus

STATE OF NCT AND ANR

.....Respondents

Appearance:- Ms. Akanksha Sisodia & Ms. Holyrose Khangrah,
Advocates for Petitioner in Item Nos. 50 & 51.
Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **03.02.2026**

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 28.04.2026.

Interim order to continue.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026

'pv'/