



\$~39 & 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010356242025

+ CRL.M.C. 3927/2025 CRL.M.A. 17163/2025 CRL.M.A. 17164/2025

VISHAL SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Akanksha Sisodia, Advocate

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvirsingh Chauhan, APP
Mr. Anirudh Wadhwa, Mr. Karitk
Gupta, Mr. Kartik Shukla,
Advocates for R2

CNR No. DLHC010429582025

+ CRL.M.C. 4562/2025 CRL.M.A. 19854/2025 CRL.M.A. 19855/2025

VISHAL SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Akanksha Sisodia, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT AND ANRRespondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvirsingh Chauhan, APP
Mr. Anirudh Wadhwa, Mr. Karitk
Gupta, Mr. Kartik Shukla,
Advocates for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **18.08.2026**

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 30.11.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 18, 2026/tg